
Notice of Financial Forecast Modifications and Year-End Dividend

1. Financial Forecast Modifications for the Fiscal Year Ended March 2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)

(1)Forecast of consolidated results for the fiscal year ended March 2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)

Yen in Millions

Estimated annual earnings per share:     621.81 yen

(2)Forecast of non-consolidated results for the fiscal year ended March 2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)

Yen in Millions

Estimated annual earnings per share:     545.82 yen

20.0%

16,020

120,000
20,000

Net Increase/Decrease Percentage
Actual result for the fiscal year

ended March 2004

20.0%

31,694

72,000
12,000

Income before income taxes
and extraordinary items

Net income

Previous forecast(A) 100,000 60,000
Revised forecast (B)

Net Increase/Decrease((B)-(A))

82,000
12,000

17.1%

33,194

140,000
20,000

16.7%

50,140

Revised forecast (B)
Net Increase/Decrease((B)-(A))

Net Increase/Decrease Percentage
Actual result for the fiscal year

ended March 2004

Income before income taxes
and extraordinary items

Net income

Previous forecast(A) 70,000120,000

April  6, 2005

Nintendo Co., Ltd.
11-1 Kamitoba hokotate-cho,
Minami-ku, Kyoto  601-8501
Japan

Based on recent exchange rate trends primarily, we have modified forecasts of income before income taxes and
extraordinary items, and net income for the fiscal year ended March 2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005), which
were announced on January 26, 2005 as stated below.
In addition, please note that the year-end dividend per share for the fiscal year ended March 2005 has been set at 200
yen. In comparison with the previous fiscal year, the annual dividend per share has increased by 130 yen to 270 yen.

*

*



(3)Reason for modification

2. Year-end Dividend Established for the Fiscal Year Ended March 2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)

(1)Dividend for the fiscal year ended March 2005(April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005) 
Yen

(* 70 ) 70
200 70
270 140

*  Interim dividend was paid at the rate of 70 yen per share in December 2004.  

(2)Reason for dividend increase 

70

ACTUAL
for the fiscal year ended March

2005

ACTUAL
for the fiscal year ended March

2004

Interim dividend per share
Year-end dividend per share
Annual dividend per share

FORECAST
(announced on November 25,

2004)

140～270
70～200

Due to the weaker-than-expected Japanese yen, foreign exchange gain is expected to increase in large scale
compared with the previous financial forecast, causing both consolidated and non-consolidated income before
income taxes and extraordinary items, and net income to increase.
Exchange rates per US dollar and Euro against Japanese yen were 107.39 yen and 138.87 yen respectively.

* Forecasts announced by the company referred to above were prepared based on management's assumptions with
information available at this time and therefore involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties.
Please note such risks and uncertainties may cause the actual results to be materially different from the forecasts.

As previously announced in November 2004, it is the company's dividend policy for the fiscal year ended March
2005 to pay interim dividend at the rate of 70 yen per share and year-end dividend at the rate of 70 - 200 yen per
share. Annual dividend per share is to be within the range of 140 yen to 270 yen set in accordance with the level of
actual consolidated net income, based on the consolidated payout ratio of 50%. Since it became evident that
consolidated net income per share would exceed 540 yen, the annual and the year-end dividends have been
established at 270 yen and 200 yen per share respectively, an increase of 130 yen in comparison with the previous
fiscal year.


