



Nintendo Co., Ltd. 11-1 Kamitoba hokotate-cho, Minami-ku, Kyoto 601-8501 Japan



Notice of Financial Forecast Modifications and Year-End Dividend

Based on recent exchange rate trends primarily, we have modified forecasts of income before income taxes and extraordinary items, and net income for the fiscal year ended March 2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005), which were announced on January 26, 2005 as stated below.

In addition, please note that the year-end dividend per share for the fiscal year ended March 2005 has been set at 200 yen. In comparison with the previous fiscal year, the annual dividend per share has increased by 130 yen to 270 yen.

1. Financial Forecast Modifications for the Fiscal Year Ended March 2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)

(1)Forecast of consolidated results for the fiscal year ended March 2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005) *

Yen in Millions

	Income before income taxes and extraordinary items	Net income
Previous forecast(A)	120,000	70,000
Revised forecast (B)	140,000	82,000
Net Increase/Decrease((B)-(A))	20,000	12,000
Net Increase/Decrease Percentage	16.7%	17.1%
Actual result for the fiscal year ended March 2004	50,140	33,194

Estimated annual earnings per share: 621.81 yen

(2)Forecast of non-consolidated results for the fiscal year ended March 2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005) *

Yen in Millions

	Income before income taxes and extraordinary items	Net income	
Previous forecast(A)	100,000	60,000	
Revised forecast (B)	120,000	72,000	
Net Increase/Decrease((B)-(A))	20,000	12,000	
Net Increase/Decrease Percentage	20.0%	20.0%	
Actual result for the fiscal year ended March 2004	31,694	16,020	

Estimated annual earnings per share: 545.82 yen

(3) Reason for modification

Due to the weaker-than-expected Japanese yen, foreign exchange gain is expected to increase in large scale compared with the previous financial forecast, causing both consolidated and non-consolidated income before income taxes and extraordinary items, and net income to increase.

Exchange rates per US dollar and Euro against Japanese yen were 107.39 yen and 138.87 yen respectively.

* Forecasts announced by the company referred to above were prepared based on management's assumptions with information available at this time and therefore involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties.

Please note such risks and uncertainties may cause the actual results to be materially different from the forecasts.

2. Year-end Dividend Established for the Fiscal Year Ended March 2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)

(1)Dividend for the fiscal year ended March 2005(April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)

Yen

	FORECAST (announced on November 25, 2004)	ACTUAL for the fiscal year ended March 2005	ACTUAL for the fiscal year ended March 2004
Interim dividend per share	70	(* 70)	70
Year-end dividend per share	70 ~ 200	200	70
Annual dividend per share	140 ~ 270	270	140

^{*} Interim dividend was paid at the rate of 70 yen per share in December 2004.

(2)Reason for dividend increase

As previously announced in November 2004, it is the company's dividend policy for the fiscal year ended March 2005 to pay interim dividend at the rate of 70 yen per share and year-end dividend at the rate of 70 - 200 yen per share. Annual dividend per share is to be within the range of 140 yen to 270 yen set in accordance with the level of actual consolidated net income, based on the consolidated payout ratio of 50%. Since it became evident that consolidated net income per share would exceed 540 yen, the annual and the year-end dividends have been established at 270 yen and 200 yen per share respectively, an increase of 130 yen in comparison with the previous fiscal year.